FS710 Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
CentreCOM® FS710 Series
Unmanaged Fast Ethernet Switches
The Allied Telesis FS710 Series is the economical and eco-friendly solution for today’s
networks, providing an extensive range of cost-effective options.
Overview
The FS710 Series switches provide silent operation, with easy set-up and simple

FS710 Series Datasheet | 3
617-000637  Rev C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Where xx = 	 10 forUS power cord
                 	 20 for no power cord
                	 30 for UK power cord
       	 40 for AU power cord
      	 50 for EU power cord
AT-FS710/5-xx 5-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with internal PSU
AT-FS710/5E-xx 5-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with external PSU
AT-FS710/8-xx2 8-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with internal PSU
AT-FS710/8E-xx 8-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with external PSU
AT-FS710/16-xx1 16-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with internal PSU
AT-FS710/16E-xx1, 2 16-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with external PSU
AT-FS710/24-xx1 24-port 10/100TX unmanaged switch with internal PSU
AT-BRKT-J22 Wall mount kit for FS710/16, 16E, 24
AT-BRKT-J23 Wall mount kit for FS710/8, 8E
AT-RKMT-J08 Rack mount kit for FS710/8, 8E
1 Rack mount kit is included